MENANDS FIRE INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE (March 2023)

Fireworks Permit: \$175.00 Public School Fire Inspection (Group E): \$115.00 per property Multiple Dwellings (Group R occupancies): Minimum: \$125.00 up to 40 units Business and Mercantile Occupancies (Group Band M): \$125.00 per tenant up to 2,500 SF \$4.25 per additional 1,000 SF

Industrial and Storage Occupancies (Group F-1, F-2, S-1 & S-21):

\$125.00 per tenant up to 2,500 SF

\$4.25 per each additional 1,000 SF

Public Assembly Occupancies (Group A):

Assembly Spaces:

1 - 50 people \$60.00 per tenant : 51 - 99 people \$85.00

100 - 300 people \$125.00 : 301 - 1,000 people \$150.00 : 1,000 + people \$175.00

Institutional Occupancies (Group I): \$140.00

Miscellaneous (Group U): \$140.00

Hazardous Inspections (Group H): \$175.00

New Truss Placarding: \$50.00

Family Home Day Care Inspections: \$100.00

Adult Care Facilities Inspections: \$100.00

Group Family Day Care Home Inspections: \$100.00

Operational Permit: \$150.00

Reinstate Revoked Operational Permit: \$350.00

Not for Profit Inspections: \$60.00

Re-Inspection Fee – 3rd Follow Up: \$150.00

Late Payment Fee: \$200.00

Hazardous Materials Technical Assistance Fee: \$200.00 per hour

Before or After Hours Fees for Inspections of Special Events: \$200.00 per hour* (*2-hour minimum)

Miscellaneous: \$125.00

Fee for Returned Check: \$20.00

All fees are non-refundable